016457
000269614330
02/18/1501013005 **87.50
ISF INTER
FEB 1 9 2015

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

1

SUBJECT: Thompson AC & Appliance Repair, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee

00 🖸 \$78.75

Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

 \$78.75 Filing Fee Certified Copy 	 \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of
ADDITIONAL CO	Status DPY REQUIRED

5

FROM: Gerald Thompson Name (Printed or typed) 1790 Lakeview Village Dr. Address Brandon, FL 33510 City, State & Zip 813-735-2189 Daytime Telephone number thompsonair@yahoo.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION	ARTIC	LES OF	' INCORP	ORATION
---------------------------	-------	--------	----------	---------

.

,

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

1

7 I

Т

ARTICLE I NAM	E Thompson AC & A	ppliance F	Repair Inc.
<u>ARTICLE II PRIN</u>	ICIPAL OFFICE Principal <u>street</u> address		Mailing address, if different is:
Brandon, FL 3	33510		
	POSE e corporation is organized is: Conduc g equipment and appliance		ance and repair work on
		<u> </u>	
	ital Officers AND/OR DIRECTOR	 5	FEB 18 AM 7:50 AHASSEE, FLORIDA
Name and Title: Address	Gerald Thompson, President 1790 Lakeview Village Dr.	Name and Title Address:	Shaundra Brown, V.P. 1790 Lakeview Village Dr.
Address	Brandon, FL 33510	Audress.	Brandon, FL 33510
Name and Title: Address			
Name and Title: Address			

	1 Title:	Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
R <i>TICLE VI</i> e <u>name and F</u> l	REGISTERED AGENT orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of	the registered agent is:	
ame:	Shaundra Brown		
ddress:	1790 Lakeview Village Dr		
	Brandon, FL 33510		
RTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		
e <u>name and ac</u>	dress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Shaundra Brown		
ivallic.	1790 Lakeview Village Dr		
Address:	J	-	

Required Signature/Registered Agent

Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature/Incorporator hand C

2/12/15

Date